KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

ORIGI [ rommE

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 4058

Name: American Warrior, Inc.

Address 1: _PO Box 399

Address 2:
City: _Garden City

State: KS Zip: 67846 .+ 0399 _

Contact Person: __Scott Corsair
Phone: (785 ) _398-2270

CONTRACTOR: License #_5822
Name: __Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm

00 =30 ggr—

Dﬁpﬁ VERLF: 4
V\Ub VV,\: 4

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

L New Well Re-Entry Workover

/ Qil SWD __ SIow
Gas ENHR ____ SIGW

__ CM (Coal Bad Methans) Temp. Abd.
—  Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

APINo.15- _139-24814 ~0000
Spot Description: 10'N & 95' E NW SW NW
NE _NW _SW_NW gec, 24 Twp. 20 5 R 21

[] East[v] West
1 Feetfrom ¢ North/ [ South Line of Section
490 Al;%atfrom (] East / [7] West Line of Section

S -KoL -
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

CONe UNw [Ose Osw

County: _Ness
Lease Name: _McJunkin

Field Name: __Wildcat

Producing Formation: __Mississippian
Elevation: Ground:_ 2236’ Kelly Bushing:
Total Depth:ﬁ‘ﬁ'__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4417

wen# _1-24

2241

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/} Yes [_]No

If yes, show depth set: __1408

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: ___ 1408

feet depth to;_Surface

wi_125 sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
Conv. to Enhr. Conv.to SWD
Plug Back Total Depth

Docket No.:

___Deepening
Plug Back:

Commingled

Re-perf.

Dual Completion Docket No.:

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:

06/23/2008 07/01/2008

Spud Date or Date Reached TD
Recompletion Date

08/19/2008

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

At I MR 9-22-09

Chloride content:_42000  ppm Fluidvolume: _300  bbls

Dewatering method used: __evaporate

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

[} East[ Jwest

Quarter } Twp. S. R
Docket No.:

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the stat
are complete and correc|

Signature:

to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

KCC Office Use ONLY

e/
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 09/11/2009

Subscribed and sivor to before me thif /11th  day of September

N Letter of Confidentiality Received

20 09 .

If Denied, Yes D Date:
% ; Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: m q

DENISE CORSAIR

as UIC Distribution

4 My Appt. Exp.




Side Two

Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name: McJunkin well #: _1-24

Sec. 24 Twp. 20 s r2 []East [/]West County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Lags
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken . Yes [ INo N Log Formation (Top). Depth and Datum [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) ‘ ’ i
: ) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Anhydrite 1434 +807
Cores Taken CIYes [vINo Heebner 3768 -1527
Electric Log Run Yes []No Lansing 3818 4577
(Submit Copy)
BKC 4141 -1900
List All E. Logs Run: Ft. Scott 4317 2076
Dual Induction, Compensated Neutron Density, Cherokee 4334 -2093
Microlog, Borehole Compensate Sonic Mississippian 4385 2144

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Pércent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23 223' Common 160 2% gel, 3% CC
Production 77/8" 51/2" 15.5 4417 EA-2 150
[
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
/ .
——Protect Casing | g, rface/1408 | SMD 125 1/4# Flocele
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4396'-4406'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 4387 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
08-19-2008 [ Flowing ('] Pumping [ cas Lif (] other (Explain
Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours .
15 35
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ | Usedon Lease []OpenHole  [¥]Pert. [ ] DuallyComp. [_]Commingled 4396'-4406": Perfs
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ other (specify) -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




TICKET

- | ; R
F" T CHARGE T0: ' PR E ) &3 -
. : RODRESS g O S Ne 14565 :
N 7Y, STATE 2 GODE, ; ..,@@ N Ims oF
' Services, Inc. . \ &8 K gﬁg | 1 |
SERVIGE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. [EASE COUNTYRARISH ' STATE _JonY . DATE OWNER
1. ,3@5&. E‘mué )b MEJunYTA] ANESS ! dj& - Qa4 -08 | v
2 TICKET TYPE_| CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. " [SHIPPED [DELVERED 10 ! ORDER NO.
S H-D |Ver (STTOA)
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY 708 PURFOSE : _. WELL PERMITNO, WELLLOCATION
‘ ort D Lo CoMuT_PORT COUAR | Ranz¥ v~ YE 195 Jr _spom
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS : : ' i
c CcO Y REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING ! : UNIT
f‘;:'REEJCE AT NUMBER toc| AccT |OF DESGRIFTION arv. Jum| arv. [um]| . PRCE AMOUNT I
—a_— 5 T ! N | T
[l L oo Q DO
SN ) MILEAGE __ JOU gg lm: : ', by \3__|___
£ ! Pump Savres | jon|  I4oB |pr Joodlan!  J000l00
108 _ } PORT Cotit? ot 1ot g | | yooloo Yool i
123 ! T5U RAES CWOLE | !u _sh %“ | ooon 200100
1 \ TSU RuRrSs WIr f lya | s L 1 3aspol 325000
283 | sacy SAN 20 fuo '- ! I |se |l L&lp_____...)é‘O_D_
- ? : | | N
N ' s | .
. | \ , ! r | "
330 | SWTR (MWLTE - BSIINT STAARD f ns |SUS ! isgol  [931 |50
o b \ Frocsis | Solas| | Lo! 9% 'Ioo
290 ! D- AR . 1\'@_\1 | : loo 70100
Y I STRVEKS. CVARGE CPMATT 20058 | %) 380 :og__
A y g N . N ¥ ¥
s83 ! DOAALE . l"l‘i’?b&&fﬁ%ﬂm Lhs| g PLIPIE
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ok _ SURVEY | ASREE IoEGIDED[AGREE | b, e toTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: : %’Lgﬁ?’g’;ﬁ&fﬂgmwz . <l AT
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and : ;Vguyﬁgsgiﬁgg?mo | -
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. I ) VRS |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIGR T0 SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PEng:METD wnuou;awgq . - I
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS oo
| PO.BOX B0 i - 157, | wo 12
X Seoth - NESS CITY, KS 67560 = OUR SERVICE? — i
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED Eiaehr i ' [ YES QaNo
<jYy- B PM. - X ; ~ TOTAL
1-11-08 1430 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WiSH TO RESPOND A7 | ‘43

B W W

APPROVAL

13
v 1

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The custemer hereby ackno.vledges receipt of the matenials and services lisied on tis ticket

Qﬁan&%u!

=T

——v

gy
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) SWIFT Senvices, lue. D

JOB LOG » [PE 2 e oz ™
Fraoss Wowoe e[ 0y [csgird ooy v | fsee
“Noo | e | RaE Gatons TS ERESSURL o DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
430 a O L0ATID,
22Rxsh  p3pe3990 (253)
| Padr com 140"
Igio | & 1o v 1000 | CMXUATE. Wots CGAN — TIST 08P - Held
koo io v skt Jsv sad
lbio Putt TRaIC 7o Pubt sl
120 v {000 |Psereey’- R«EQ\;<
g | 3 | 9 v Yoo O P52 Dot Coudd - ZIT P
M0 | 4 9 | v Yoo | [¢"wowsar 125 sebh Y% Frocs o 1L20DG
1o Yy "’}l v <00 1 _ “MCS“W
1800 4+— /| | low |Cloe Popre coruro - Birvrer - g ,
_ | ctewanih 1O s comryo P el
18 | 4 128 o | 4SO [aud ¥ s - CadeuaT Ui
123 LA W |
2| 3 | e 4 Soo | 236 / £ cad ofF aRP
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- .‘,1 ....... - e | |
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TICKET . . -]

. IF'T ‘ CRARGE T0: '
A T
iy . [CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ' S . PAGE OF
' Services, Inc. : 1| 2
sst ELOCAT@ \i WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE GOUNTY/PARISH — STATE [DATE OWNER
e 1- 24 € Juavza) Aess Mg . . 9-1-08 SAME
2 TICKET TYPE_| CONTRACTOR - RIG NAMEINO. ‘ " [SHIFRED |DELIVERED 10 _ ORDER NG,
Bl AL b fy ey | Loy
3 —{WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE ’ ™[ WELL FERMIT NG WELL LOCATION
. on NEV LoPMAIT Sh" LodesRENG , Brary - HE, 105, | F, Mo Es
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ' :
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING ‘ : : — — ' u
_~REFERENCE PART NUMBER Loc | Acct [ OF DESCRIPTION av. [um| av. Tum PRICE AMOUNT
‘s v | mneace ¥ joy . ‘ N 3§imt . : : b:oo . Iso .!oo
18 \ Pump sipurs . Lo | WS rr]  14o0jen]  14oojon:”
221 l LT @uch ¥t . 2lee| || 2bloo|  galeo:]
238) l JbFLI SH . Soo el : | 31!09. Soo[oo y
Yoo \ COTRA LR272S L byea| sh)" | loojool ool eo
Yo3 l CAMAR BAWSS o 2)ea | | | 200l boo{oo 3
Yoy 1 PRCCotdd  ToPIIANY \ :EA j408 :fr - 2§°°1:°° 2300/00
Yok \ IS | DG RATRG | | jea | | 2so00] 250l00
Hon | TS 27 flont Sips Warm e ﬂ | Jea ] 325w 315: o0
9 l ROTATIIG LA QATAL | \ e : m;oo 250|00
— — : . | lf :
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to : SURVEY ;| AGREE |pecipep | AGREE |
y . ’ —T1— 1 PAGE
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: I i ‘ TOLAi' L4 loo
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and n;ﬁ?ggg%%oogfm ; ' |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. /; . [OURSERVICEWES Y - ‘ " |
hSAUSTBESIGNED CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 SWIFT SERV|CES’ INC. P'ZRSORME,:’E‘S"T“SU(;D;LAWT. 2 340 |
TART OF WORK/OR osuvenvose WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT.
/ _ P.O. BOX 466 | %ﬁﬁﬁ{ff” ; TAX :
NESS CITY, KS 67560  imevorsemsmeowmmomrsesves?
oATe’SIGNED TIME SIGNED Hl-Ac. OvYes - oNo I
- 1o Jloo  BEM 785-798-2300 e — Y o |
" [1 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SMFTOPEM{%C\Nf_ L‘)D—bw




 SHWIFT TICKET CONTINUATION - B 149

PO Box 466 _ )
Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER T WEUI; 7 T : DATE
S sy, L Off: 785-798-2300 AMEL T WA D T.)C, . lonexuavtd 1M h-1-0R

v

PAGi | OF

emee | seqRiBRRVRERSRRNCR o o[t it
. PEFERENCE . EAGIINUMEGER: . T i i 88 o : i : _ |
22 \ STAIDS CMATT sl sousn | L | sl 131480
21k I Flocsts N - 11V:14 L ) S0 Shjoo |
292 \ SALT — ‘Ligl_gs | :go 1soloo |
184 \ CALSAL . _ ﬁ;,rsig; "700:% , 30100 2\019_9_:
28Y ! cre-| _ . oo s ] | sH tIS(:sI|o¢:> |
(ago - ) D-AQ | I e | | 3glon “oloo
(29 . _ l.TIA. — : 2,00,
: T R yi |l !‘ ! .
I | I |
| || ! !
- | ]
1 ‘ | I I
| | |
B - I
[ ] '
-~y | 30 |
- S | |
| I | -
" | |
! . | |
| I I
e | | |
g T | |
I ! |
| | I
I | I
i I ~+-
. | 1
| | !
; | 1
! | !
| |
SERVICE CHARGE : o CUBIC FEET" ; - ‘
S8] | , S —— 15D 1190 285,00
T LOADED MILES ) :
s$83 | 2g 19b. | 11% ¢
—— e e Y 7 T T R e e BhLicdee 2o e Shdoni ¥ i Lidig e ) ,»,” . -




JOBLOG ) SWIFT Seavices, luc. D P 8y og T
CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEAS&\ ¢ . Jos ‘ ' TICKET NO. S
AMRA WARD Tl T.0C. 12y JUTN <'h ' LoJOSTAEYS 14549

CHART LUME PUMPS PRESSURE (PS1) :
NO. TIME [BPM) 8 T C TUBING CASING - DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

2100 | QJLOU\TDW

2230 ' s~m~ 3 ‘Iz CASHG ZJ Wi
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ALLlETCEMENTlNG Cj., LLC 399 U
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 T SERVICE POINT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 7 7 nn @Lge’,
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH .
DATE & .24 0%’; 24 | PO 2/ /30 4 G0 Ana | Y OO0AM | S
COUNTY STATE
LEASEZ $ e | WELL# /+22¢/  |LocATIONE s siiiig . s i 2 Hitas u./.é Tlean. |H
OLD OR@EWJ)(C‘ICE one) O prdh L S0 ne sl Bionads . st v |

CONTRACTOR Yad # ¢

TYPEOFJOB _ ytrunfuce.

OWNER %ﬁ%ﬂ(?ﬁ!d"(?@’i A DLLLOA -

2

SIGNATURE ¥ .| Jed . /7 s v

AT,

i /
ﬂ:»J ivﬂ&’hé‘ 5/?‘%:4

HOLESIZE _ /2% ¥ TD. 223 - CEMENT - ,
CASING SIZE &% DEPTH.2 23 ' AMOUNT ORDERED /6ﬁm R
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Lo 2% el
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX MINIMUM - COMMON @
MEAS. LINE ____SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5 GEL » @
PERFS. o CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT o 2.2 2BLS A™ ASC PN,
EQUIPMENT S g
B, S on e,
PUMP TRUCK . 45— sy
/A . 2gp-
48/ gy
BULK TRUCK oy 7°'fv——%
#7444 DRIVER 54fhsdin. e &
BULK TRUCK - "o
# DRIVER HANDLING @
MILEAGE
REMARKS: ' - ~ TOTAL
, : | S .
jﬁf 0 B g Lo B Jém\ s A . .1 SERVICE |
,‘[,,//)K{‘ (jl}.’f{‘m"/;" ‘:!{w‘{(g', > g
’/«‘/w e Ao gy &3 27 ciiaston, /GO geo . DEPTHOFJOB 2R '
A /’\ AN ' Cor vl f
IR RN A ,»pﬁ«‘ m Ay £ rrw, . PUMPTRUCK CHARGE -
“ /“ {(i JU’ £ /}‘; r/ﬂ/ 'Mﬁ " ﬁﬁ’f vt J .‘A-f.‘“.lr f!»&/ ".} ‘EXTRA FOOTAGE @
/u/w fm» f./M/A 18,2 PRI Bl F MILEAGE @
¢ P .’mffu.éauf: Hitaid (r}n.e piazidin e a MANIFOLD @.
. % 47, DAy | @
. @
CHARGE TO: ?‘ﬁmawm Andenngen. | o
STREET _ /2 ), Rorx 3329 - SRR TOTAL —
Yoo (475 stare Tt %
CITYLZev 7o ( £72) STATE ‘Flenisad. 71p 784 ¢
B St F ” PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
‘ Vi c‘? B TP e |
@ 1
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. Lamm _@ =
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment — g i
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or ‘1 '
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was : ' :
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ' ' TOTAL —
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL - S' : ;
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side., SALES TAX (If Any) f
Y A : TOTAL CHARGES. : |
PRINTED NAMEX - ﬁ/ S /é"/; S r DISCOUNT L IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

|

N
o
b




RILOB; F
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 362 « Hays, Kansas 67601

‘ Test Ticket
Well Name & No. /% Juiey /< & - Test No. / Date [ -2 G-
Company ~ "/"'"'76" cen Urirter Zone Tested_ A7 s
Address -’DU ’gc;)( 5% 7 (70’ 0/:37"’ C"{‘// /f/ (’: 75 e Elevation <% v/ kel ZlE& GL
Co. Rep / Geo. J<xn A/, [ Rig (/s [
Location: Sec. Y Twp. 2’ Rge. z2/ Co. /€ ss State _ A/
Comment: ' Release date / time:
Interval Tested £ </ 7 -4 > 76 Initial Str Wt./Lbs. £ 2.0 Unseated Str Wi/Lbs. = <. Oco
AnchorLength &7 : Wt.Set Lbs. £ 5, CeC Wt.Pulled Loose/Lbs. ~<. e
Top Packer Depth 29 Tool Weight Zeoco
Bottom Packer Depth /' > 77 Hole Size 77/8"  — Rubber Size 63/4" —
Total Depth_ </ 2, Wt. Pipe Run Drill Collar Run_~——""
Mawe. _ 7/ teM_ v _ Y2 wi/Z.O0  bitpipesize Y Z2X7/  FiRun Y350
Blow Description L FP- weshk &by —///w e ! /IZ -/ '
I37 - no /Ouu bsc /f 7
FFA  ro o/cu/
Fst- ——
Recovery - Total Feet 2o GIP — FtinDC___ — Ft.inDP___ 3
Rec. 26 Feetof ___SOC 47 %gas /O %oil %water > %mud
Rec. . Feet of ' %gas %o0il %water %mud
Rec. Feet of %gas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec. Feet of %gas %0il Y%ewater %mud
Rec. Feet of %gas %0il Y%ewater Yemud
BHT / / é °F Gravity ‘APID @ °F Corrected Gravity ‘AP
RW @ ‘F Chlorides ppm Recovery Chlorides 7520 ppm System
AK-1 Alpine
(A)initital Hydrostatic Mud 2/7% PSI RecorderNo. 557/ @\)
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure /% PsI (depth) Y256 Jars
(C) First Final Flow Pressure 2 S Psl Recorder No. %% / 5/ Safety Jt. RECEIVED oN
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure ‘0o ps) (depth) Y7256 il CORPORRTION COMMISSI
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 2 7 .PSI Recorder No. Sampler SEP i b 2009
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure 2 PSI {depth) Straddlec
(G) Final Shut-In Pressure T _ PSI Initial Opening 2o Ext. Packer _ WICHITA, KS
(Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud AO s< PSI  Initial Shut-In 30 Shale Packer
RIS E s oo Finallow (O RunedPager ___
WHOM ATEST IS MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, Final Shut-ln . . T @/ 35 K7
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, =
OR ITS STATEMENTS OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF T-On Location </ S 7 Sub Total:
ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID 7
FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE. TStarted & /6 Std. By
Approved By TOpen C7/% Acc. Chg:
7 / /’/ ) T-Puled O 27 Other:
Our Representative frlCn For / Gn 4 ( Tou 33 Total:




RILOBITE

ESTING , o

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

American Warrior

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks
67846

ATTN: Jason Alm

McJunkin 1-24

24-20s-21w/Ness
Job Ticket: 32829 DST#:1

Test Start: 2008.06.29 @ 04:26:18

GENERAL INFORMATION:

ft (KB)

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock:

Time Tool Opened: 07:18:43

Time Test Ended; 10:33:42

Interval: 4349.00 ft (KB) To  4396.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4396.00 ft(KB) (TVD)

Hole Diameter:

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Brian Fairbank
Unit No: 41

Reference Bevations:

2241.00 ft (KB)
2236.00 ft(CF)

7:88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8371 Outside
Press @RunDepth; 24.61psig @ 4356.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2008.06.29 End Date: 2008.06.29 Last Calib.: 2008.06.29
Start Time: 04:26:18 End Time: 10:33:42 Time On Btm: 2008.06.29 @ 07:17:43
Time Off Btm: 2008.06.29 @ 08:34:13
TEST COMMENT: PP - w eak blow throughout 1/2" - 1"
IS - no blow back
FFP - no blow
TIME - 30-30-10
— Pressure vs Time . PRESSURE SUMMARY
an . v P e e S 3w Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
I e o | (Mn) | (psig) | (degP) :
= ﬂy — T 1. 0| 2176.31 | 114.41 | initial Hydro-static
o ~ : : N i. 1] 1770 | 113.11| Open To Flow (1)
/ f/ | \ ; 31| 2461 | 114.96 | Shut-in(1)
00 :>~£0
_ /’ ] ] “\\ E . 61 | 1039.79 115.92 | End Shut-In(1)
fuwi . : : — 1% 62| 2686 | 115.50|Open To Fow (2)
B o - / e \\ \ E B 74 2034 | 115.74| Shut-In(2)
£ / / | / \ V % “3 77 | 2055.11 | 116.47 | Final Hydro-static
o T 7 T X 7 . w 2
L |/ \ 3~
AN ] N
Y, ] N
v _J --nuL Pasle s wmed \ 7 o
| ] . ]
Lo ]
29 Gun Jun 00 Time (Heus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbi} Chde(inmes)JPressue(psig) IGasRate(MclId) I
30.00 SOCM 10% 0, 30%M 0.42
RECEIVED Jw
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 32829

Printed: 2008.06.29 @ 10:36:56 Page 1




Sernal # 8371 Qutside  American Warrior 24-20s-21w MNess DST Test Numrber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
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RILOB, E
ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 362 « Hays, Kansas 67601
Test Ticket

29

Well Name & No. 7/ e jm  F
4
Company ﬁ Fi&ricon (/Jr. er

Test No. <

—

Date_C - S o%

Zone Tested 7.2 (. 2)

-

Address

Elevation =%/ KB 2236&

Co. Rep / Geo. -2 Txen A/m Rig

Ul Y

3 Cnr
Location: Sec. 2 4 Twp. 20 Rge. ,2 /

State // ~

o~

-

Comment: / 0/ ’ —*/o :/.sr_:"’/z/cm ’-é/erJ aj‘[

}"&‘40/ 4 .JA

Release date / time:

2c9 - <

Interval Tested _ 7 57 2 / Yol
Anchor Length / Y
Top Packer Depth FEY2rE 7
Bottomn Packer Depth /37 2
Total Depth__ 7 70(,

7/ s, </
Mud Wt. . LCM Vis.

Blow Description - F /- 7o Ll

wL // 2

Initial Str Wt./Lbs. >~ .S€C  Unseated Str W/Lbs. %2
Wt Setlbs. £5 .G
2 <o

Tool Weight__ =~

Hole Size 7 7/8"
Wt. Pipe Run

[
Drill Pipe Size_/ 2X#/

—

2o
Wt. Pulled Loose/Lbs. S0, Ooo

— e

Rubber Size 6 3/4"

Drill Collar Run
Ft. Run {38

—

——

LST - ro bdp Lo g

F_FP* neo A/C«v./ L\/u), ZCO/’ 4 \)L,éﬁéj

e

——

FsT.

o

Recovery - Total Feet

20

GIP
Feetof “i17¢ J

Ft.

Rec.

e ——

in DC
%gas

Ft.in DP
%water

%o0il /SC%mud

Rec. Feet of

%gas %o0il Y%water Y%mud

Rec. Feet of

%gas %o0il Yowater %mud

Rec. Feet of

%Qgas %0il Y%water %omud

Rec. Feet of

%Qgas %0il %water Y%omud

BHT ‘F Gravity ‘APID @

119

'F Corrected Gravity *API

RwW

@ 'F

AK-1

Chilorides
Alpine
21%3
7 (‘*
27
2 C
26

A)lnitital Hydrostatic Mud PSI
PSI
PS!
PSI
PSI
PSI
PSI

PSI

Recorder No.
(depth)
Recorder No.
(depth)
Recorder No.
(depth)

Initial Opening
Initial Shut-In
Final Flow

Final Shut-In
T-On Location
T-Started
T-Open
T-Pulled
T-Out

) First Final Flow Pressure

(
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure
(C
(

D) Initial Shut-In Pressure

(E) Second Initial Fiow Pressure

(F) Second Final Flow Pressure
(G) Final Shut-In Pressure
(Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud 20%0

TRILOBITE TESTING INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGED OF
ANY KIND OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR
WHOM ATEST IS MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED,
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT,
OR ITS STATEMENTS OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF
ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID

FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.

Approved By

Our Representative_“ >« 'c1 / G’K/DL

ppm Recovery

Chlorides -S O/ ppm System

&

Jars
Safety Jt.
Circ Sub
Sampler
Straddle
Ext. Packer

Shale Packer
RuineKm&eccg,,;.o,w;C)V«s%mﬂSS
S ”

Sub Total:

Std. By ﬂ;%‘t&ubm
Acc. Chg: ks
Other:

Total:

Ec/P

/37

2177

D

/%




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior McJunkin 1-24
ES HNG ! INC PO Box 399 24-20s-21w/Ness
Garden City, Ks . .
67846 Job Ticket: 32830 DST#:2
ATTN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2008.06.29 @ 17:30:50
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Miss (2)
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 20;17:45 Tester: Brian Fairbank
Time Test Ended: 23:45:14 Unit No: 41
Interval: 4392.00 ft (KB) To  4406.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2241.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4406.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2236.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8371 Outside
Rress @RunDepth: 26.79psig @ 4388.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2008.06.29 End Date: 2008.06.29 Last Calib.: 2008.06.29
Start Time; 17:30:50 End Time: 23:45:14 Time On Btm: 2008.06.29 @ 20:16:15
Time Off Btm. 2008.06.29 @ 21:29:15
TEST COMMENT: 1FP- no blow
1SI - no blow back
FFP - no blow - flush tool - 4 bubble
TIME - 20-30-5-flush-10
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
=5 e T A Loy Time Pressure| Temp [ Annotation
_ ML R i i (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
= fﬁl Tt \\\ §-m 0| 2182.89 112.86 | Initial Hydro-static
e l } } “t» + P 2 25.37 115.73 | Open To Flow (1)
- f/ / Ll [N i 23| 2679 | 117.86|Shut-in(1)
R f’/ rl ‘%\ i 49 | 8478 | 118.62|End Shut-in(1)
§u i < 1-1 50 | 2607 | 11858 | Open To Fow(2)
£ N\ 4 4 \ \ s 61 26.08 | 118.87 | Shut-in(2)
¢ / / bl \\ | 73 | 2079.79 | 119.76 | Final Hydro-static
el 7 } i T = <
/ / ! 1 g
T Tt i
. / | \ &
3 7 eI -
0 s (o} wncit B H
, [ , .
PN oM 30 Men
i Sn Jun 2000 Time (Hewn)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length () Description Volume (bbl) L J Choke (inches) IPressue ipsig) IGas RateqMcflrl
30.00 mud 100% 0.42
RECEIVED
ANSAS CORPORATION COMMLSSION
CONSERVATION Division
WICHITA, KS
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 32830

Printed: 2008.06.29 @ 23:51:47 Page 1




Serial #: 8371 Outside  American Warrior 24-20s-21w /Ness DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time

R T
8371 Pressure 8371 Temperature

'MN A N% Hydro-static
/

7/

7

)/

o

Ll

T 1T

T

IR

T T T

T

(4 Bop) aunjesadwa |

Pressure (psig)

TTTT

T T

I'TTT

e A O U S Y AV o

nd Bhu-in{1)
Open To Flawi{ 1) Flow(2)

rxhut ) I Iohu% n{2)
|

|
!
I
|
1
I
I
|
!
I
|
!
[
|
|
!
I
T
i
|
I
|
!
|
)
|
|
I
1
!
I
|

TTTT

gPM
Time {Hours)

32830 Frinted: 2008.06.29 @ 23:51:47 Page 2




AR .
RILOB. E St
ESTING nc.
P.O. Box 362 « Hays, Kansas 67601
Test Ticket
Well Name & No. e Tunkin /-2 7 Test No. = Date_ &~ 2¢ o
Company /‘77/"1 Wewicr Zone Tested__7/-5 ( 3 /\
Address Elevaton 2~7/ KB 2:36 GL
Co. Rep / Geo. 3-‘4»04 A/"" Rig Ys / 7 A
Location: Sec. ‘:,2 4/ Twp. = OJ Rge. =/ - Co. _ " ‘/C 59 State / /
Comment: S/,O/ 2 b T Release date / time:
Interval Tested _ /> C/g - Yu¥ Initial Str Wt./Lbs. S2. QR Unseated Str WiLbs. S 2. <o
Anchor Length 4 Wt. Set Lbs. - £, S W. Pulled Loose/Lbs. &X2,
Top Packer Depth___‘/ 2> L/ﬁ Tool Weight_—~ <
Bottom Packer Depth 72 % & Hole Size 7 7/8" Rubber Size 63/4" _——
Total Depth__ 4 705 Wt. Pipe Run Drill Collar Run___ ™~
Mud Wt. ¥ LCM Vis._ S/ wL_// 2 Dl Pipe Size v, XY FLRun_¥2¢3
Blow Description L [~ weh b (or Sows Sor- 3 |
I__S:/: - e é/ou./ éCc_ %
FFP- vk Lfy throclod s 25
/CJI- "o é/cw é)c;c/(\j
Recovery - Total Feet__ /2 & GIP — Ft.in DC Ft.inDP__ /SO
Rec. s Festof _/vec 2/ %gas 7 Z %oil Y%water 5 %mud
Rec. ", Feetof  Co( A7 %gas 20 %ol %water  S/C %mud
Rec. 62 Feetof _ SOC A %gas S %oil Swater 7S %mud
Rec. 63 Feetof (/SO s/ (] %gas < %oil 3 %water 7.5 %mud
Rec. Feet of %gas %o0il Ywater %mud
BHT 1"y °F Gravity 56 ‘APID @ o °F Corrected Gravity 32 “API
RW @ ‘F Chlorides ppm Recovery Chlorides _ =<0 ppm System
AK-1 Alpine
(A)Initital Hydrostatic Mud “/%G__PSlI RecorderNo. S</% Test
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure 23 __ps (depth) Y252 Jars R
(C) First Final Flow Pressure ¢ psi Recorder No. % 7/ Safety Jt. wRPORAT’QN COMMISSION
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure g2 PSI (depth) é/;': Z Circ Sub S ;
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure ( / PSI  Recorder No. Samplerc,eII
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure %< PSI (depth) Straddle MCHT',;AON'D:EMS’ON
(G) Final Shut-In Pressure 12/ C/ _ PSI Initial Opening L/C Ext. Packer '
(Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud 2CZ€ Psi initial Shut-in 3¢ Shale Packer
TRILOBITE TESTING INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGED OF Final Flow s Ruined Packer
WHON ATEST 1S MADE O FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED ORSUSTANED,  Final Shutn 7S Quieaged
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, g
OR ITS STATEMENTS OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF T-On Location (065 7 Sub Total:
ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID ==
FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE. TStarted & 727 Std. By
Approved By T-Open < 7z / Acc. Chg:
A TPulled /236 Other:
Our Representative B[-G' ﬁ r AC-“ /{ l//‘//mé ) Tou ‘vG9 Total:
\



211 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior McJunkin 1-24
ES” NG ! N C PO Box 399 24-20s-21w/Ness
Garden City, Ks . R
67846 Job Ticket: 32831 DST#:3
ATTN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2008.06.30 @ 07:27:11
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Miss (3)
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 09:52:06 Tester: Brian Fairbank
Time Test Ended: 14:55:05 Unit No: 41
Interval: 4348.00 ft (KB) To  4408.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2241.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4408.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2236.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8371 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 82.20psis @ 4353.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 7000.00 psig
Start Date: 2008.06.30 End Date: 2008.06.30 Last Calib.: 2008.06.30
Start Time: 07:27:11 End Time: 14:55:05 Time On Btm: 2008.06.30 @ 09:50:36
Time Off Btm: 2008.06.30 @ 12:39:05
TEST COMMENT:. iFP - w eak to fair blow - sur - 3"
IS!- no blow back
FFP - weak blow throughout - sur - 2 172"
FSI- no blow back
— Pressura vs Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
2 4 B R T SR 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- R Ay E B (Mn.) (psig) | (deg F)
f I mw 0| 2166.05 108.95 | Initial Hydro-static
o 4 ,J'/,/“’_:/ | \\ ] 2 2452 | 108.34 | Open To Flow (1
[ | L\ F . . pen To Flow (1)
// L] \ E 45| 5597 | 110.34| Shut-In(1)
/ L \\ 1%, 75 | 1181.77 | 111.17 | End Shut-in(1)
§ = ] : --m; \\ ['\ s i 76| 6132 | 110.63Open To Flow (2)
E w ; - } / | ! R - 19| 8220 | 113.73| Shut-in(2)
- 1/ ! y | \\ ﬂ} i @ 166 | 121858 | 113.80 | End Shut-in(2)
[ / | ( i | \ NE 169 | 2037.85 | 114.04 | Final Hydro-static
“ i  — 1"
P2 - // }1 }[ : \ i =
b edbeet |\ [$s
, 1 | | X ]
QA 12PM E i
20 Mo Jun 2000 Time (Houn}
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (M) Description Volume {bbi) I Choke {inches) lPressu'e ipsig) lGas Rate(Mctld)j
63.00 VSO & WCM 2%0, 3%W. 95%M 0.88
62.00 SOCM5%0, 95% M 0.87 RECEIVED
15.00 OCM 20%0, 80%M 0.21 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
10.00 FREE OIL 95%0, 5%M 0.14 SEP § 4 2009
CONSERVATION DIVIS
WICHITA, KS

Trilobite Testing. Inc Ref. No: 32831

Printed: 2008.06.30 @ 14:59:43 Page 1




Serial #. 8371 Qutside

American Warrior

24-20s-21w Ness

DST Test Numrber: 3
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Printed: 2008.06.30 @ 14:59:43 Page 2




Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.
MclJunkin #1-24
1640’ FNL & 425° FWL
Sec. 24 T20s R21w
Ness County, Kansas

Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.
Jason Alm Petroleum Geologist

RECEIVE D
CORPORATION Commission

SEP 1 4 2009

CONSERVATION pyy
WICHITA kg 'O

KANSAS

American Warrior, Inc.




Well Data;

Drilling Contractor:
Geologist:

Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
McJunkin #1-24

1640’ FNL & 425° FWL
Sec. 24 T20s R20w
Ness County, Kansas
API'# 15-135-24814-0000
Val Energy, Inc. Rig #4
Jason Alm

June 23, 2008

July 1, 2008

2236’ Ground Level
2241’ Kelly Bushing

Alexander KS, West on Hwy 96 to HH Rd., South
to 30 Rd., East 1 mi., South on lease rd., East into
location.

223’ 8 5/8” surface casing
4417 5 ¥2” production casing

10’ wet and dry, 3600’ to RTD
3600’ to RTD

Log Tech “Jason Wellbrock”
CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL, BHCS

Three, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Brian Fairbank”

Mud properties were poor for DST #2 and #3

resulting in hole problems.
DST #2 Flushed tool 5 min. into Final Flow. EIVED
KANSAS &%gquu COMMISSION
SEP 1 4 2008
RVATION DIVISION
CONSEWlCHITA. Ks



Fort Scott

Miss

Formation Tops

Formation
Anhydrite
Base
Heebner
Lansing
BKc
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
RTD
LTD

American Warrior, Inc.
McJunkin #1-24
Sec. 24 T20S R21W
1640’ FNL & 425' FWL
1434', +807
1466', +775
3768', -1527
3818', -1577
4141',-1900
4287', -2046
4317',-2076
4334',-2093
4385',-2144
4408', -2167
4418', -2177

Sample Zone Descriptions

(4317, -2076):

Ls — Fine crystalline with poor inter-crystalline porosity, light oil
stain, no show of free, no odor, chalky, 10 units hotwire.

(4385°, -2144);

Dolo — A — Fine to medium sucrosic crystalline dolomite with fair
inter-crystalline porosity, weathered chert with fair to good oil
stain and scattered saturation, show of free oil, light to fair odor, 17

units hotwire.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP { 4 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




DST #1

DST #2

DST #3

Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing Inc.
“Brian Fairbank”

Mississippian

Interval (4349’ — 4396°) Anchor Length 47°

IHP -2176#

IFP —30”-Builtto 1 inch
ISI —30”-Dead

FFP -10”-Dead

FHP -2055#

BHT -116°F

18-25 #
1040 #
27-29 #

Recovery: 30 SOCM  10% Oil

Mississippian

Interval (4392° — 4406°) Anchor Length 14°

IHP 2183 #

IFP —20”-Dead

ISI  -30”-Dead

FFP - 5+10” —Dead, Dead
FHP -2080#

BHT -119°F

Recovery: 30° Mud

Mississippian

20-22 #
85#
26-26 #

Interval (4348 — 4408°) Anchor Length 60°

IHP -2166#

IFP  —45” —Built to 3 inch
ISI  —30”-Dead

FFP  —45” —Built to 2% inch
FSI  —45”-Dead

FHP —-2038+#

BHT -114°F

Recovery: 10’ Clean Qil
15° OCM
62’ SOCM
63’ VSO&WCM

25-56 #
1182 #
61-82 #
1219 #

95% Oil 5% Mud

20% Oil 80% Mud

5% Oil 95% Mud

2% Oil 3% Water 95% Mud

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 4 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8




Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc. Lauck D R Qil Co. Inc.
McJunkin #1-24 McJunkin #1-23 Rowland #2
Sec. 24 T20S R21W Sec. 23 T20S R21W Sec. 24 T20S R21W
Formation 1640' FNL & 425' FWL 2650' FNL & 1920' FEL C NW SW
Anhydrite 1434', +807 1413', +808 -1 1429', +803 (+4)
Base 1466', +775 1455, +766 -H NA NA
Heebner 3768', -1527 3734',-1513 (-14) 3751, -1519 (-8)
Lansing 3818', -1577 3783, -1562 (-15) 3803, -1571 (-6)
BKc 4141',-1900 4113, -1892 (-8) NA NA
Pawnee 4287',-2046 4253, -2032 (-14) NA NA
Fort Scott 4317',-2076 4280, -2059 -17) 4306', -2074 (-2)
Cherokee 4334',-2093 4300', -2079 (-14) 4328', 2096 (+3)
Mississippian 4385',-2144 4360, -2139 (-5) 4398, -2166 (+22)
Summary

The location for the McJunkin #1-24 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The
new well ran structurally as expected via survey. Three drill stem tests were conducted,
one of which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the Mississippian Formation.
After all gathered data had been thoroughly examined the decision was made to run 5 %

inch production casing for further evaluation of the McJunkin #1-24 well.

Recommended Perforations

Mississippian

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason Alm
Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.

(4396’ — 4406°)

DST #3

RECEIVED

SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP { 4 2009

CONSERVATION D1,
WICHITA ks O™



